

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**926 COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPEAL (STAMP)
NO.35126 OF 2018**

M/S. SHINDE AND SONS, THROUGH ITS PARTNER SATISH
BUDHAJIRAO SHINDE
VERSUS
GODAWARI MARATHWADA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, THROUGH ITS EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

...
Mr. G.K.Thigale(Naik), Advocate for Petitioner

...

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE AND
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 07.12.2018

PER COURT :-

1. Heard Mr. Thigale, the learned counsel appearing for the appellant.
2. Issue notice to Respondent No.1 only, making the same returnable after eight weeks.
3. There is an office objection in respect of deficit court fees. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that he would satisfy the office. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that erroneously the objection is raised by the office and he will satisfy the office.

4. In view of these submissions of Mr. Thigale, the matter be referred to Taxing Officer for the purposes of the objection in respect of deficit court fees.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)

...

vmk/-