

(1)

caast35126.18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPEAL (STAMP) NO.35126 OF 2018

**M/S. SHINDE AND SONS, THROUGH IT S PARTNER SATISH
BUDHAJIRAO SHINDE
VERSUS
GODAWARI MARATHWADA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION,
THROUGH IT S EXECUTIVE ENGINEER**

Mr.G.K. Thigale, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr.S.G. Bhalerao, Advocate for R-1.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
S.M.GAVHANE, JJ.
DATED : 04.02.2019**

P.C. :-

1. Learned Counsel Mr.Thigle prays a week's time to
remove office objections. Stand over to 11.02.2019.

[S.M.GAVHANE, J.]

[PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.]