

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

962 COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.1 OF 2019

M/S. SHINDE AND SONS, THROUGH IT S PARTNER SATISH BUDHAJIRAO
SHINDE
VERSUS
GODAWARI MARATHWADA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION,
THROUGH IT S EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AND ANO....

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. P. L. Andhale h/f Mr. Thigale Girish K. (Naik)
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. Sudhir G. Bhalerao

CORAM : **MANGESH S. PATIL &
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : **07.01.2023.**

PER COURT :

Learned advocate Mr. Andhale h/f Mr. Thigale learned advocate for
the petitioner seeks time.

2. None present for the respondent.
3. S.O. to 03.02.2023.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-