

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.1 OF 2019

M/S. SHINDE AND SONS, THROUGH IT S PARTNER  
SATISH BUDHAJIRAO SHINDE

VERSUS

GODAWARI MARATHWADA IRRIGATION  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, THROUGH IT S  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AND ANO....

...

Advocate for the Appellants : Shri Thigale Girish K. (Naik)  
Advocate for Respondent 1 : Shri R.N. Dhorde, Senior Advocate  
i/by Shri Sudhir G. Bhalerao

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE  
&  
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

**DATE :- 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2023**

**Per Court :-**

1. List this matter on 06.07.2023 at 02:30 PM for final hearing.
2. The learned Advocates for the respective sides desire to place their synoptical notes on record. Liberty to circulate the same.

*kps*

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)