

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

978 COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.1 OF 2019

M/S. SHINDE AND SONS, THROUGH IT S PARTNER SATISH
BUDHAJIRAO SHINDE
VERSUS
GODAWARI MARATHWADA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, THROUGH IT S EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AND
ANOTHER

Mr.G.K.Naik Thigale, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr.S.G.Bhalerao, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.)

DATE : JULY 27, 2023

PER COURT :

On account of paucity of time and certain heavy matters kept specifically for hearing in the coming 3 (three) weeks we are adjourning this case. The learned advocates have expressed their convenience by suggesting that the matter be posted in the first week of September. Hence, stand over to 06.09.2023 at 2.30 p.m.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)