

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1227 COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.1 OF 2019  
M/S. SHINDE AND SONS, THROUGH IT S PARTNER SATISH  
BUDHAJIRAO SHINDE  
VERSUS  
GODAWARI MARATHWADA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT  
CORPORATION, THROUGH IT S EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AND  
ANR

....

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 05.10.2023**

**PER COURT :-**

1. This is a Commercial Arbitration Appeal listed at 2.30 p.m. The learned Advocates for the Appellant and Respondent No.1 are not present.
2. The strike of the Advocates' Association of Bombay High Court, Bench at Aurangabad, commenced on 04.10.2023 and continues even today.
3. In view of the above, stand over to 26.10.2023.
4. If any ad-interim order has been passed in this matter, the same shall continue until the next date in order to protect the interest of the litigant and to avoid any inconvenience to the lawyers.

**[ Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. ]**  
SMS

**[ RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. ]**